
A

B

A

B

A

B

C

D

E

Stockton 

on Tees

North 

East 

(Average)

Teesside 

PCC Area 

Family 

(Average)
England  

72 98 70 86 143

406 472 402 400 409

115 114 117 112 158

630 488 655 498 448

0.73 0.46 0.52 0.62 0.42

0.78 0.63 1.00 0.86 0.52

0.98 1.19 1.13 1.23 1.10

0.93 1.08 1.00 1.14 1.02

27.7 38.2 33.3 36.7 36.5

27.3 35.9 32.9 37.5 35.3

13

Apr 14 - Jun 14

6

23

1

104

9.6%

2013/14

52

Number in Cohort

50

 

1

2.0%

5

0.84

112

36

121

Apr 15 - Jun 15

0.32

1.08

Rate of proven re-offending by young people who offend.  The average number of offences committed by the cohort of 

Jan-Mar 13 within 12 months of the initial substantive outcome

Re-offending Rate (Frequency Rate) - At 12 month Reoffending

Number Re-offending

Total Male First-Time Entrants

Indicators - Old Measurement

Apr 14 - Jun 14 Apr 15 - Jun 15

87

0.27

28

2014/15

Reoffender Rate (Binary Rate) - At 12 month Reoffending

Total Female First Time Entrants

Apr 14 - Mar 15 (latest period) - Custody Rate per 1,000

Apr 13 - Mar 14 - Custody Rate per 1,000

First Time Entrants PNC Rate per 100,000 of 10-17 population

Jan 14 - Dec 14 (latest period) - FTE Rate per 100,000

Stockton on Tees YOT Data Summary April 2015 - March 2016

17 12

First Time Entrants into the Youth Justice System aged 10-17

Binary Rate - Jul 11 - Jun 12 Cohort 

Frequency Rate - Jul 11 - Jun 12 Cohort

Binary Rate - Jul 12 - Jun 13 Cohort (latest period)

Jan 13 - Dec 13 - FTE Rate per 100,000

Use of Custody Rate per 1,000 of 10-17 population

Reoffending Rates after 12 months

Total First Time Entrants (excludes Community Resolution Outcomes)

Total number of Court Disposals

Total number of Custodial Sentences

Percentage of Custodial Sentences (target less than or equal to 5%)

Young People receiving a conviction in court who are sentenced to custody

Frequency Rate - Jul 12 - Jun 13 Cohort (latest period)

Indicators - New Measurement                                                                    
(Latest data available from YJMIS)

Number of further offences

Number of FTE

Number of FTE

Stockton Youth Offending Team 1 Produced by CESC Business Support, Quality and Improvement Service


