## Stockton on Tees YOT Data Summary April 2015 - March 2016

## Indicators - Old Measurement

Firs	t Time Entrants into the Youth Justice System aged 10-17		Apr 14	Jun 14	Apr 15 -	Jun 15	
А	Total Male First-Time Entrants		1	7	1	2	
В	Total Female First Time Entrants			6		1	
	Total First Time Entrants (excludes Community Resolution Outcomes)			23		13	
Young People receiving a conviction in court who are sentenced to custody		Apr 14 - Jun 14		Apr 15 - Jun 15			
А	Total number of Court Disposals	Court Disposals		52		50	
В	Total number of Custodial Sentences			5		1	
	Percentage of Custodial Sentences (target less than or equal to 5%)			9.6%		2.0%	
	e of proven re-offending by young people who offend. The average r -Mar 13 within 12 months of the initial substantive outcome	number o	f offences	committee	d by the co	ohort of	
			2013/14		2014/15		
А	mber in Cohort		104		112		
В	lumber Re-offending		28		36		
С	Number of further offences		87		121		
D	offender Rate (Binary Rate) - At 12 month Reoffending		0.27		0.32		
Е	Re-offending Rate (Frequency Rate) - At 12 month Reoffending		0.84		1.08		
Indicators - New Measurement (Latest data available from YJMIS)		Stockton on Tees	North East (Average)	Teesside PCC Area	Family (Average)	England	
Firs	t Time Entrants PNC Rate per 100,000 of 10-17 population						
Number of FTE		72	98				
Jan 14 - Dec 14 (latest period) - FTE Rate per 100,000		12	90	70	86	143	
	14 - Dec 14 (latest period) - FTE Rate per 100,000	406	98 472	70 402	86 400	143 409	
Num	14 - Dec 14 (latest period) - FTE Rate per 100,000         ber of FTE						
		406	472	402	400	409	
Jan '	ber of FTE	<b>406</b> 115	<b>472</b> 114	<b>402</b> 117	<b>400</b> 112	<b>409</b> 158	
Jan <sup>2</sup> Use	ber of FTE 13 - Dec 13 - FTE Rate per 100,000	<b>406</b> 115	<b>472</b> 114	<b>402</b> 117	<b>400</b> 112	<b>409</b> 158	
Jan ´ Use Apr ´	ber of FTE 13 - Dec 13 - FTE Rate per 100,000 of Custody Rate per 1,000 of 10-17 population	<b>406</b> 115 630	<b>472</b> 114 488	<b>402</b> 117 655	<b>400</b> 112 498	<b>409</b> 158 448	
Jan <sup>2</sup> Use Apr <sup>2</sup> Apr 1	ber of FTE 13 - Dec 13 - FTE Rate per 100,000 e of Custody Rate per 1,000 of 10-17 population 14 - Mar 15 (latest period) - Custody Rate per 1,000	<b>406</b> 115 630 <b>0.73</b>	<b>472</b> 114 488 <b>0.46</b>	<b>402</b> 117 655 <b>0.52</b>	<b>400</b> 112 498 <b>0.62</b>	409 158 448 0.42	
Jan <sup>-</sup> Use Apr <sup>-</sup> Apr 1 Reo	ber of FTE 13 - Dec 13 - FTE Rate per 100,000 a of Custody Rate per 1,000 of 10-17 population 14 - Mar 15 (latest period) - Custody Rate per 1,000 13 - Mar 14 - Custody Rate per 1,000	<b>406</b> 115 630 <b>0.73</b>	<b>472</b> 114 488 <b>0.46</b>	<b>402</b> 117 655 <b>0.52</b>	<b>400</b> 112 498 <b>0.62</b>	409 158 448 0.42	
Jan <sup>2</sup> Use Apr <sup>2</sup> Apr 1 Reo Freq	ber of FTE 13 - Dec 13 - FTE Rate per 100,000 a of Custody Rate per 1,000 of 10-17 population 14 - Mar 15 (latest period) - Custody Rate per 1,000 13 - Mar 14 - Custody Rate per 1,000 offending Rates after 12 months	<b>406</b> 115 630 <b>0.73</b> 0.78	<b>472</b> 114 488 0.46 0.63	<b>402</b> 117 655 <b>0.52</b> 1.00	<b>400</b> 112 498 0.62 0.86	<b>409</b> 158 448 0.42 0.52	
Jan <sup>2</sup> Use Apr <sup>2</sup> Apr 1 Rec Freq	ber of FTE       13 - Dec 13 - FTE Rate per 100,000       a of Custody Rate per 1,000 of 10-17 population       14 - Mar 15 (latest period) - Custody Rate per 1,000       13 - Mar 14 - Custody Rate per 1,000       offending Rates after 12 months       uency Rate - Jul 12 - Jun 13 Cohort (latest period)	406 115 630 0.73 0.78 0.98	472 114 488 0.46 0.63 1.19	402 117 655 0.52 1.00 1.13	400 112 498 0.62 0.86 1.23	409 158 448 0.42 0.52 1.10	